determined in the sole discretion of GOP, a transfer resulting from the 
realisation of a security interest in or over any shares; 

(e) a transfer to which GOP has given its approval in its sole discretion exercised 
reasonably; and 

(0 	the transfer of any shares in excess of those subscribed for pursuant to the 
Forty-five Million Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars (S45,280,000) 
equivalent in Rupees of shares or other securities in the Company committed 
by the Initial Shareholders for the purposes of achieving Financial Closing. 

20. RESTRICTIONS ON TRANSFERS BY INITIAL SHAREHOLDERS 
AF 	IER THE TENTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE COMMERCIAL